
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1838

TO BE ANSWERED ON 29TH JULY, 2021

GREEN FREIGHT CORRIDOR

1838. SHRI MAGUNTA SREENIVASULU REDDY:

Will the Minister of PoRTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
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(a) whether the Government has any plans to launch a Green Freight Corridor to

improve coastal trading along the Eastern coast: and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER FOR PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) No Sir. However efforts are being made to make coastal shipping more

economical and effective

(b) The steps taken to promote coastalshipping includes:

{i}licensinorelaxatlontoforeignflagvesselsforcarryingtrans-shipment
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.ont"in"", lertiliz-ers and agricultural' fisheries' animal

ttusUanOry anO trorticultural commodities on coastal routes;

(ii)minimum40%discountisofferedbymajorportsonvesselandcargo
ielated charges to coastal vessels;

liii) Drioritization in berthing ot coastal ships at major ports' subsidy to

inli"n n"ig;;""."1s for carrying Public Sector units cargo: and

(iv) GST Reduced on Bunker Fuelfrom 18oklo 5%


